Parkinson had been earning an accrued salary of ninety-

thousand dollars (USD $90,000) per year, for which the vast majority has been, and continues to 

be deferred and accrued. The salary that Parkinson is accruing during calendar year 2015 has been 

adjusted back to its previous level of one-hundred-eighty-thousand dollars (USD $180,000) per 

year. As of December 31, 2014 and continuing to this date, Mr. Parkinson beneficially owned 

43,141,649 shares of Class A common stock in the Company, and 1,800,000 shares of Series A 

Preferred Stock. Mr. Parkinson has voluntarily surrendered back into company treasury a total of

[...]

Shefte has an accrued salary of ninety-thousand dollars (USD $90,000) per year, for which the 

vast majority has been, and continues to be deferred and accrued.  The salary that Shefte is 

accruing during calendar year 2015 has been adjusted back to its previous level of one-hundred-

eighty-thousand dollars (USD $180,000) per year. As of December 31, 2014 and continuing to 

this date, Mr. Shefte beneficially owns 31,487,546 shares of Class A common stock in the 

Company, and 1,200,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock.  Shefte has no other Board 

memberships of affiliations other than volunteer, nonprofit associations.